



**State of Oklahoma
Division of Capital Asset Management
Construction and Properties Department**

BID TABULATION SHEET

Project Name:	State of Oklahoma Paving Maintenance Contract	CAP Project Number:	15414
Project Location:	Area 4 Per Map in Project Manual	Bid Date:	7/30/2015
Using Agency:	OMES/DCAM Construction & Properties Dept.	Project Manager:	Manny Sauviller

Bidder's Name:	T&G CONSTRUCTION, INC.				HASKELL & LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.					SAWATZKY CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
City, State:	LAWTON, OK				OKLAHOMA CITY, OK					WEATHERFORD, OK					
Notes:															
Contract Area 4	Bonds	X		Affidavits	X	Bonds	X		Affidavits	X	Bonds	X		Affidavits	X
	Days			Addendums	1	Days			Addendums	1	Days			Addendums	1
TOTAL BASE BID	\$17,007,226.90				BASE BID		\$10,400,875.30					\$9,503,354.00			

UNIT PRICES

SECTION 1: SOILS

Description	Est. Qty.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	Est. Qty.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	Est. Qty.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.01 10 100 Clearing and Grubbing	1,000	\$5.75	\$5,750.00	1,000	\$4.35	\$4,350.00	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
1.01 10 200 Selective Clearing	1,000	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	1,000	\$7.25	\$7,250.00	1,000	\$7.50	\$7,500.00
1.01 10 300 Tree Removal <6"	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$150.00	\$150.00
1.01 10 400 Tree Removal 6"-12"	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
1.01 10 500 Tree Removal >12"	1	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$450.00	\$450.00
1.02 10 100 Unclassified Excavation	10,000	\$5.75	\$57,500.00	10,000	\$10.00	\$100,000.00	10,000	\$8.00	\$80,000.00
1.02 10 200 Muck Excavation	5,000	\$11.50	\$57,500.00	5,000	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	5,000	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
1.02 10 300 Rock Excavation	5,000	\$28.75	\$143,750.00	5,000	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	5,000	\$14.00	\$70,000.00
1.02 20 100 Unclassified Borrow	10,000	\$11.50	\$115,000.00	10,000	\$20.00	\$200,000.00	10,000	\$15.00	\$150,000.00
1.03 10 100 Test Rolling	10,000	\$1.15	\$11,500.00	10,000	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	10,000	\$0.50	\$5,000.00
1.04 10 100 Temporary Silt Fence	5,000	\$4.025	\$20,125.00	5,000	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	5,000	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
1.04 10 200 Temporary Sediment Basin	10	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
1.04 10 300 Temporary Silt Dike	2,000	\$11.50	\$23,000.00	2,000	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	2,000	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
1.05 10 100 Nylon Erosion Control Mat	1,000	\$5.75	\$5,750.00	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	1,000	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
1.06 10 100 Solid Slab Sodding	5,000	\$2.875	\$14,375.00	5,000	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	5,000	\$3.25	\$16,250.00
1.06 10 200 Mulch Sodding	5,000	\$5.75	\$28,750.00	5,000	\$4.50	\$22,500.00	5,000	\$3.00	\$15,000.00

SECTION 2: SUBGRADE

2.01 10 100 Subgrade Method B	20,000	\$2.875	\$57,500.00	20,000	\$4.50	\$90,000.00	20,000	\$4.00	\$80,000.00
2.02 10 100 Subgrade Stabilization	20,000	\$6.90	\$138,000.00	20,000	\$9.50	\$190,000.00	20,000	\$6.00	\$120,000.00
2.02 10 200 Subgrade Modification	20,000	\$11.50	\$230,000.00	20,000	\$5.75	\$115,000.00	20,000	\$5.00	\$100,000.00
2.02 20 100 Fly Ash	500	\$92.00	\$46,000.00	500	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
2.02 20 200 Cement Kiln Dust	1,500	\$92.00	\$138,000.00	1,500	\$85.00	\$127,500.00	1,500	\$80.00	\$120,000.00
2.02 20 300 Portland Cement	500	\$138.00	\$69,000.00	500	\$195.00	\$97,500.00	500	\$175.00	\$87,500.00
2.02 20 400 Lime	500	\$230.00	\$115,000.00	500	\$225.00	\$112,500.00	500	\$200.00	\$100,000.00

SECTION 3: BASES

3.01 10 100 Aggregate Base Type A	5,000	\$57.50	\$287,500.00	5,000	\$135.00	\$675,000.00	5,000	\$100.00	\$500,000.00
3.02 10 100 Open Graded Bituminous Base	5,000	\$28.75	\$143,750.00	5,000	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	5,000	\$15.00	\$75,000.00
3.03 10 100 Separator Fabric for Bases	5,000	\$2.30	\$11,500.00	5,000	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	5,000	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
3.04 10 100 Geotextile Reinforcement	1,000	\$3.74	\$3,740.00	1,000	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	1,000	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
3.04 10 200 Geo grid Reinforcement	1,000	\$5.46	\$5,460.00	1,000	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	1,000	\$2.50	\$2,500.00

SECTION 4: SURFACES									
4.01 10 100 Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E	5,000	\$31.05	\$155,250.00	5,000	\$75.00	\$375,000.00	5,000	\$40.00	\$200,000.00
4.02 10 100 Chip Seal – Single Treatment	5,000	\$11.50	\$57,500.00	5,000	\$3.75	\$18,750.00	5,000	\$6.00	\$30,000.00
4.02 10 200 Chip Seal – Double Treatment	5,000	\$17.25	\$86,250.00	5,000	\$5.75	\$28,750.00	5,000	\$6.00	\$30,000.00
4.02 20 100 Chip Seal – Preparation of Base	5,000	\$8.05	\$40,250.00	5,000	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	5,000	\$6.00	\$30,000.00
4.03 10 100 Fog Seal	10,000	\$6.61	\$66,100.00	10,000	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	10,000	\$2.00	\$20,000.00
4.03 10 200 Tack Coat	5,000	\$3.45	\$17,250.00	5,000	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	5,000	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
4.04 10 100 Prime Coat	5,000	\$6.90	\$34,500.00	5,000	\$11.00	\$55,000.00	5,000	\$7.00	\$35,000.00
4.05 10 100 Separator Fabric	5,000	\$2.30	\$11,500.00	5,000	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	5,000	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
4.06 10 100 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK)	80	\$166.75	\$13,340.00	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	80	\$325.00	\$26,000.00
4.06 10 200 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK)	200	\$138.00	\$27,600.00	200	\$190.00	\$38,000.00	200	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
4.06 10 300 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK)	500	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	500	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	500	\$175.00	\$87,500.00
4.06 10 400 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK)	1,000	\$97.75	\$97,750.00	1,000	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	1,000	\$110.00	\$110,000.00
4.06 10 500 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22OK)	5,000	\$92.00	\$460,000.00	5,000	\$95.00	\$475,000.00	5,000	\$100.00	\$500,000.00
4.06 20 100 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK)	80	\$172.50	\$13,800.00	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	80	\$325.00	\$26,000.00
4.06 20 200 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK)	200	\$143.75	\$28,750.00	200	\$190.00	\$38,000.00	200	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
4.06 20 300 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK)	500	\$126.50	\$63,250.00	500	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	500	\$175.00	\$87,500.00
4.06 20 400 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK)	1,000	\$103.50	\$103,500.00	1,000	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	1,000	\$110.00	\$110,000.00
4.06 20 500 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22OK)	5,000	\$97.75	\$488,750.00	5,000	\$95.00	\$475,000.00	5,000	\$100.00	\$500,000.00
4.06 30 100 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK)	80	\$172.50	\$13,800.00	80	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	80	\$325.00	\$26,000.00
4.06 30 200 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK)	200	\$143.75	\$28,750.00	200	\$190.00	\$38,000.00	200	\$300.00	\$60,000.00
4.06 30 300 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK)	500	\$126.50	\$63,250.00	500	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	500	\$175.00	\$87,500.00
4.06 30 400 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK)	1,000	\$103.50	\$103,500.00	1,000	\$105.00	\$105,000.00	1,000	\$110.00	\$110,000.00
4.06 30 500 Hot Mix Asphalt–Superpave Type S5 (PG 64-22OK)	5,000	\$97.75	\$488,750.00	5,000	\$95.00	\$475,000.00	5,000	\$100.00	\$500,000.00
4.07 10 100 Asphalt Patching < 100 SQ FT	100	\$17.25	\$1,725.00	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
4.07 10 200 Asphalt Patching 101 to 250 SQ FT	250	\$13.80	\$3,450.00	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
4.07 10 300 Asphalt Patching 251 to 500 SQ FT	500	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
4.07 10 400 Asphalt Patching 501 to 750 SQ FT	750	\$10.64	\$7,980.00	750	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	750	\$40.00	\$30,000.00
4.07 10 500 Asphalt Patching 751 to 1000 SQ FT	1,000	\$9.78	\$9,780.00	1,000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	1,000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
4.07 10 600 Asphalt Patching > 1000 SQ FT	5,000	\$8.63	\$43,150.00	5,000	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	5,000	\$35.00	\$175,000.00
4.08 10 100 Cold-Milling	5,000	\$4.60	\$23,000.00	5,000	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	5,000	\$15.00	\$75,000.00
4.09 10 100 Type A Sealant (Fiber-Fill Material)	1,000	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	1,000	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
4.09 10 200 Type B Sealant (Modified AASHTO M173)	1,000	\$8.05	\$8,050.00	1,000	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	1,000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00
4.09 20 100 Seal Coat (Flood App)	1,000	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
4.10 10 100 P.C. Concrete Pavement Placement	5,000	\$28.75	\$143,750.00	5,000	\$70.00	\$350,000.00	5,000	\$50.00	\$250,000.00
4.10 10 200 Dowel Jointed P.C. Concrete Pavement Placement	5,000	\$40.25	\$201,250.00	5,000	\$40.00	\$200,000.00	5,000	\$60.00	\$300,000.00
4.10 10 300 Full Depth P.C.C. Patch Placement	1,000	\$115.00	\$115,000.00	1,000	\$125.00	\$125,000.00	1,000	\$100.00	\$100,000.00
4.10 10 400 Partial Depth P.C.C. Patch Placement	500	\$287.50	\$143,750.00	500	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
4.10 20 100 Portland Cement Concrete for Pavement	10,000	\$132.25	\$1,322,500.00	10,000	\$140.00	\$1,400,000.00	10,000	\$130.00	\$1,300,000.00
4.10 20 200 Class A Concrete for Small Structures	5,000	\$1,150.00	\$5,750,000.00	5,000	\$100.00	\$500,000.00	5,000	\$140.00	\$700,000.00
4.11 10 100 Hot Poured Joint Sealant	10,000	\$2.30	\$23,000.00	10,000	\$1.25	\$12,500.00	10,000	\$1.25	\$12,500.00
4.11 10 200 Low Modulus Silicone Joint Sealant (Self-Leveling)	10,000	\$2.59	\$25,900.00	10,000	\$1.75	\$17,500.00	10,000	\$1.75	\$17,500.00
4.12 10 100 Diamond Grinding Concrete Pavement	5,000	\$6.90	\$34,500.00	5,000	\$7.50	\$37,500.00	5,000	\$8.00	\$40,000.00

SECTION 5: INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION									
5.01 10 100 Concrete Curb	1,000	\$17.25	\$17,250.00	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
5.01 10 200 Combined Curb and Gutter	1,000	\$34.50	\$34,500.00	1,000	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	1,000	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
5.01 10 300 Asphalt Curbing	1,000	\$28.75	\$28,750.00	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
5.02 10 100 Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	\$63.25	\$63,250.00	1,000	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	1,000	\$100.00	\$100,000.00
5.02 10 200 Asphalt Sidewalk	1,000	\$57.50	\$57,500.00	1,000	\$125.00	\$125,000.00	1,000	\$100.00	\$100,000.00
5.02 10 300 ADA Curb Ramp (8 Inches)	500	\$86.25	\$43,125.00	500	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	500	\$200.00	\$100,000.00
5.02 10 400 Tactile Markers / Truncated Domes	500	\$57.50	\$28,750.00	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	500	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
5.02 20 100 Reinforcing Steel	5,000	\$2.30	\$11,500.00	5,000	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	5,000	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
5.02 30 100 Pipe Railing	100	\$138.00	\$13,800.00	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
5.03 10 100 Standard Bedding Material, Class C	1,000	\$51.75	\$51,750.00	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
5.03 20 100 Pipe Underdrain Cover Material	1,000	\$57.50	\$57,500.00	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
5.03 30 100 Trench Excavation	1,000	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
5.03 40 100 6" Perforated Pipe Underdrain	300	\$34.50	\$10,350.00	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
5.03 40 200 6" Non-Perforated Pipe Underdrain	500	\$34.50	\$17,250.00	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
5.04 10 100 Removal of Asphalt Pavement	5,000	\$8.05	\$40,250.00	5,000	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	5,000	\$20.00	\$100,000.00
5.04 10 200 Removal of Concrete Pavement	5,000	\$11.50	\$57,500.00	5,000	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	5,000	\$30.00	\$150,000.00
5.04 10 300 Removal of Sidewalk	1,000	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
5.04 10 400 Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,000	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
5.04 10 500 Saw Cut Pavement	1,000	\$9.20	\$9,200.00	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
5.04 10 600 Removal of Fence	1,000	\$4.60	\$4,600.00	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	1,000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
5.04 10 700 Remove and Reset Wheel Stops	500	\$143.75	\$71,875.00	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
5.05 10 100 Mobilization, Less than 50 miles	1	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5.05 10 200 Mobilization, 50 to 100 miles	1	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5.05 10 300 Mobilization, 100 to 200 miles	1	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
5.05 10 400 Mobilization, More than 200 miles	1	\$21,275.00	\$21,275.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5.05 20 100 Haul rate	1	\$0.40	\$0.40	1	\$0.30	\$0.30	1	\$4.00	\$4.00
SECTION 6: TRAFFIC CONTROL									
6.01 10 100 Sheet aluminum signs	1,000	\$31.63	\$31,630.00	1,000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	1,000	\$32.00	\$32,000.00
6.01 10 200 Extruded aluminum panel signs	1,000	\$46.81	\$46,810.00	1,000	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	1,000	\$68.00	\$68,000.00
6.01 20 100 Mast arm mounted signs	1,000	\$41.75	\$41,750.00	1,000	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	1,000	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
6.02 10 100 Galvanized steel wide flange beam posts	500	\$93.61	\$46,805.00	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	500	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
6.02 10 200 Galvanized steel pipe posts	500	\$44.28	\$22,140.00	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
6.02 20 100 Square tube post	500	\$25.30	\$12,650.00	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	500	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
6.02 20 200 Flange channel posts	500	\$18.98	\$9,490.00	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	500	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
6.02 30 100 Remove and reset existing signs	1,000	\$44.28	\$44,280.00	1,000	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	1,000	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
6.04 10 100 Wheel stops	500	\$189.75	\$94,875.00	500	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	500	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
SECTION 7: PAVEMENT MARKING									
7.01 10 100 Stripe paint, white	5,000	\$2.53	\$12,650.00	5,000	\$2.60	\$13,000.00	5,000	\$2.60	\$13,000.00
7.01 10 200 Stripe paint, yellow	5,000	\$2.53	\$12,650.00	5,000	\$2.60	\$13,000.00	5,000	\$2.60	\$13,000.00
7.01 10 300 Stripe paint, blue	2,500	\$3.16	\$7,900.00	2,500	\$3.15	\$7,875.00	2,500	\$3.20	\$8,000.00
7.01 20 100 Arrow, words, or symbols, white	100	\$347.88	\$34,788.00	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
7.01 20 200 Arrow, words or symbols, yellow	100	\$347.88	\$34,788.00	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
7.01 20 300 Arrow, words or symbols, blue	100	\$347.88	\$34,788.00	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00
7.02 10 100 Pavement stripe removal	1,000	\$3.16	\$3,160.00	1,000	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	1,000	\$2.40	\$2,400.00
7.02 10 200 Pavement arrow, words or symbol removal	100	\$126.50	\$12,650.00	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	100	\$52.00	\$5,200.00

SECTION 8: ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING STRUCTURES									
8.01 10 100 Remove and Reset Fire Hydrant	100	\$8,625.00	\$862,500.00	100	\$2,500.00	\$250,000.00	100	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00
8.01 10 200 Relocate Fire Hydrant	100	\$5,750.00	\$575,000.00	100	\$750.00	\$75,000.00	100	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00
8.01 20 100 Water Line Removed and Re-laid	500	\$345.00	\$172,500.00	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
8.01 20 200 Water Line Lowered	500	\$1,150.00	\$575,000.00	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
8.02 10 100 Resetting Existing Manhole Ring & Cover	100	\$1,150.00	\$115,000.00	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
8.02 10 200 Adjust Manhole to Grade	100	\$1,150.00	\$115,000.00	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
8.02 10 300 Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover	100	\$2,300.00	\$230,000.00	100	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
8.03 10 100 Relocate Water meter (SP)	50	\$3,450.00	\$172,500.00	50	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
8.03 20 100 Valve Box Adjust to Grade	50	\$575.00	\$28,750.00	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
8.03 20 200 Water Valve Box	100	\$172.50	\$17,250.00	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
8.03 20 300 Valve Reset	100	\$2,300.00	\$230,000.00	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
8.03 30 100 Water Meter Box (Traffic Type)	100	\$1,150.00	\$115,000.00	100	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
8.03 30 200 Water Meter Box (Residential)	100	\$862.50	\$86,250.00	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
8.03 30 300 Adjust Existing Structure (Water Meter)	100	\$1,150.00	\$115,000.00	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
8.04 10 100 Storm Sewer Hood Replacement	50	\$460.00	\$23,000.00	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
8.04 10 200 Storm Sewer Grate Replacement	50	\$1,725.00	\$86,250.00	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	50	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
8.04 10 300 Storm Sewer Grate Adjustment	50	\$1,150.00	\$57,500.00	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
SECTION 9 MISCELLANEOUS									
9.01 10 100 Civil Engineer Plans & Specs SF	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
9.02 10 100 Fire Marshall Review SF	5,000	\$5.75	\$28,750.00	5,000	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	5,000	\$0.50	\$2,500.00
9.03 10 100 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
9.04 10 100 Furnish Mechanical Proposal for miscellaneous paving services. Subcontractor proposal plus fifteen percent									
9.04 10 200 Furnish Electrical Proposal for miscellaneous paving services. Subcontractor proposal plus fifteen percent									
9.04 10 300 Furnish Plumbing Proposal for miscellaneous paving services. Subcontractor proposal plus fifteen percent									
9.04 10 400 Furnish Landscaping Proposal for miscellaneous paving services. Subcontractor proposal plus fifteen percent									
9.05 10 100 Construction Staking HR	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	1	\$250.00	\$250.00
9.06 10 100 Asphalt Quality Control TON	1,000	\$1.15	\$1,150.00	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
9.06 10 200 Concrete Quality Control SY	1,000	\$1.15	\$1,150.00	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
9.07 10 100 Davis-Bacon Wage Act									
THE TOTAL PRICE IS THE SUM OF ALL PRICES IN THE EXTENDED PRICE COLUMN	Total Price	\$17,007,226.90		Total Price	\$10,400,875.30		Total Price	\$9,503,354.00	
Excel Calculated TOTALS:		\$17,007,234.40			\$10,400,875.30			\$9,503,354.00	